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Instructor(s) SALTON, Herman
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No.34 , No.12
No.32 - No.14
No.30 No.16
No.28 No.18
No.26 No.20
No.24 No.22
SA A I 0 SD [ Mean
Radar Chart

On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?

BN C LA P SE O IER I T ED S S DR Z 2 F T U e dp?

0-30 minutes | 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours More than 5 Valid
hours Response
Number 12 21 5 0 0 38
% 31.6 553 13.2 0.0 00
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1 0-30minutes [_]1-2hours [ 3-4 hours [ 4-5 hours |JEEEEM More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
0. ), w7 I
W E DFZZEITHIRE U Uiz e
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 33 5 0 38
% 86.8 13.2 0.0
| Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
NoJ3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
7 |enko lOREANOBERIEDL HNTTH?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Valid
Response
Number 0 4 6 28 38
% 0.0 10.5 15.8 73.7
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TES Result
EJlessthan70% [___170-79% [ 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?
No.4 No.3 DT [Lessthan 70% | ZiEAZYE: Bl Z2SMIcBE XX
[/ \ o
No.5 ‘What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
O3 [mEAMS—LY bETUE LR
N/A Less than | 74 790, 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 3 32 38
% 00 2.6 79 53 84.2
[ INA | ] Less than 70% |l 70-79% 1 80-89% [HEEEEN 90-100%

80

No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
0PI RBY AL ORIRIEE ED £S5 ISHHIL F 3
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent R Valid
esponse
Number 0 2 13 13 10 38

% 00 53 342 342 26.3
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor | Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No. 'What final grade in this course do you expect? ‘
) HRIHTET S DT — ADFEEIIM T »?
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 7 15 16
% 0.0 00 18.4 395 42.1 38

e 1o Ec s EEA

0 10

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
% [BEd - 20¥EHEE IR,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 27 38 37
% 0.0 00 28.9 71.1 ’
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1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.8

70 80 90 100

No.J9 Comment for Q.8

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...
Nod0 R ERs (—EERA. EWEH. AV Y —RHAZE) ELAL (100%
B 200%&4A. 300F G E) EHHsLADLESE. 2D — AU,
Too Easy Easy | JustRight | Difficult | Too difficult| . vohd
Response
Number 0 1 30 5 0 36
% 00 2.8 833 13.9 00

] TooEasy [__|Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.

HFESLHAERI I —ADEEIZIEDLVWEDTH 212,

| | | | | [ Valid |

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx Pagina 5 di 13



TES Result 01/12/23, 09:13

Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Response Mean
Disagree Agree
Number 0 0 14 24 38 36
7 0.0 0.0 36.8 63.2 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.13 Comment for Q.12

. I'am not good at readings and readings were long, I had low motivation for readings.

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
o BEIET— ZADOBEIZS S HLNBDTH > .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 12 26 38 37
% 0.0 0.0 31.6 68.4 '

1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
o WA T — 2O HBEISZDbLVBDTH 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 24 35 37
% 0.0 0.0 314 68.6 )
——1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
No.17 Comment for Q.16
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 RGP I LTy T — A0 BEEITHY > 1 WIREC— B b B B AS R 5
Nni1ze
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 1 12 25 38 36
% 0.0 2.6 31.6 65.8 '

No.18

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
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| No.9 |Comment for Q.18
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
O BRI TR S > T
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 8 30 38 38
% 0.0 0.0 21.1 78.9 '
1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
BEDRVEXERNI B 9 2 BT B FEE 2 & 2 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 3 7 28 38 37
% 00 79 184 73.7 '
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No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
o. RN Pt
FEEYN R ER Y 2172 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 27 38 37
% 0.0 0.0 28.9 71.1 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree |l Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.25 Comment for Q.24
No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
% IMAEOREZOVTHAL DRRE R,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 7 29
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% 0.0 53 18.4 76.3 38| 3'7‘
1 Strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.27 Comment for Q.26
No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
0. g 557 -
HEIBEZ > TIREZT 272
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 6 32 38 38
% 00 00 15.8 84.2 '
1 Strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.28
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.29 Comment for Q.28
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
O HEEEESILT. W54 IV ICHRET A = RV 2o 1.
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Valid Mean
Disagree Agree Response
Number 0 4 8 26 38 16
% 0.0 10.5 21.1 68.4 '
: Strongly Disagree :l Disagree : Agree : Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 90 100
No.31 Comment for Q.30
No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
o I — AR L BB S ATV,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 27 38 37
% 0.0 0.0 28.9 71.1 )
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 90 100
No.33 Comment for Q.32

The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
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No34 |2 — 2 DM & U THESMOMWE ST Th 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 11 26 38 37
% 0.0 2.6 28.9 68.4 '
: Strongly Disagree :l Disagree : Agree : Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.35 Comment for Q.34
Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
No.36 fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?
o.

ZDaA—AZHt 3z HEEL TOE Uizh? 0L E DR 72 X
NZFELTzh?

. I wanted to know what IRL is because this class was the first time to take IRL. I satisfied with
recognizing IRL from perspective of history.

. Learning about history and receiving interesting new information. My expectations were met
exceedingly

- SRR OEERBIFRS (Frica—avosl) 28 SRz,

- EHEEMROBE LI OV T general /2 ilik %2 A 12D 5 2 ke I—0 Y NEHONIIERZ
s B TCHELZLIENT X,

'What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T e a2 at MR EINT Sl ED LD eI

. The lecturer’s interpretation of history

- JEHRE THEFEORF) FHELU TR A2V OH IR SNz,

. I’m not a native English speaker, so I surprised that Japanese students clearly explained their
opinions like a native speaker. I made my mind to improve my English skills.
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What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COWEDOKRET REXJIIMT T2 BasftATIEE < FEDHREIZD
BB I EERNEERZENTFI N,

© ZBNEDL < HEPPRIE U,

. The size of the class,,,,

. I want to discus more to communicate people in class.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMIDIT—AITE LT ZEZARIZENT TN, Mg OMhOBE N
L ZOMEM>TTFE W,

No.39

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in
the CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 | E 7 F 1T CTLA 7 4 ACTOABAERBEL VI XY M55 A1 C
55 DMICEAL TLIZE WV ZOFMTIZE PN CELZFIEAFIC/ED
*9.

HEAMPHDIAY
Comment from the faculty
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